(Sunday) Brixworth Country Park, Lamport Railway and Guilsborough (sheet 1)

Ride starts at London Road end of lane at the top of the field. OS Landranger Maps 141 &152 required

The short ride (26 miles) is to Brixworth Country Park by way of the path around Pitsford Water. It has a good pic-nic area, a childrens
playground and a Café serving hot and cold food. The medium ride (33 miles) to the Northampton & Lamport Railway has been kept fairly
short in case families would like to go to the Railway. There is usually a steam train running. Covey Nurseries, which has a recently opened
Café, have been told that a ride is passing their way and to expect us. The long ride (53 miles) goes out to Naseby with a Coffee Stop at
Guilsborough, passing through the Country Park on the way out and via the Railway and Covey Nurseries on the return journey. Audrey, a
lady that | met while sorting out the routes, has kindly offered to open the Village Hall in Hannington for our first coffee, tea and cake stop.
All proceeds going to a cancer charity. | hope you will all support her. The Hall will be open from around 9-30am till noon (approx).

No |Stage | Short | Med | Long |Detail

1| 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00|L atend of lane

2| 0.09] 0.09] 0.09] 0.09|R atROB into Pytchley Road

3] 0.84] 0.93] 0.93] 0.93|R at ROB (last exit). Between Tesco & McDonalds.

4| 0.18 1.11 1.11] 1.11|L at ROB (1st exit) and over A14

5| 1.31] 242 242 2.42|L atT thenimmediately R (Pytchley)

6] 1.26] 3.68| 3.68| 3.68|L atT (SP Orlingbury 1 1/2)

7] 0.63] 4.31] 4.31] 4.31|R atbottom of green (SP Hannington 3 1/4) (Orlingbury)

8| 2.15| 6.46] 6.46] 6.46/SO at X Rd (SP Hannington) Take care, busy A43

9| 1.28| 7.74] 7.74] 7.74|R (SP Village Hall) (Hannington)
10| 0.07] 7.81f 7.81] 7.81|Coffee Stop in the Village Hall
11| 0.07] 7.88] 7.88| 7.88|Leave Hall and return to road and continue through Hannington
12| 1.27 9.15| 9.15| 9.15|L at T (SP Brixworth 3 1/4)
13| 0.32] 9.47[ 9.47| 9.47|R (SP Brixworth 3) Get onto cycle path just before 40 sign (Holcott)
14| 0.84| 10.31| 10.31| 10.31|L through car park after the Causeway (Usually an ice-cream van here)
15| 2.58| 12.89| 12.89| 12.89|R (SP Visitor Centre) (Brixworth Country Park)
16/ 0.18] 13.07| 13.07| 13.07|Arrive at Café for Lunch stop. Food, Toilets and Playground.

17| 0.00{ 13.07[ 13.07| 13.07|Leave the Café through the car park

18] 0.36] 13.43| 13.43| 13.43|L at Mini ROB, then over the dam. Med & Long turn R then go to 35

19| 0.38] 13.81| #### | #### |L at end of dam

20| 0.34| 14.15| ##### | #### |L at T, or R to go by road via Pitsford joining Med & Long route.

21] 0.09| 14.24| #### | ##H#H |L at Private Road sign, to follow path by the reservoir

22| 2.72| 16.96| ##H#H | ###H# |[R at T onto cycle path

23| 0.25| 17.21| ##H#H | #### |At end of cycle path cross onto road

24| 0.15| 17.36| #### | ###H# |L at X Rd (SP Walgrave 1 3/4) (Holcott)

25| 3.56| 20.92| 27.35| 47.61|Cross A43 (SP Kettering) via the island, using the cycle paths, then L

26| 0.51| 21.43| 27.86| 48.12|R (SP Pytchley) cycle path ends. Watch for cars coming out of Pytchley road.

27| 1.28| 22.71| 29.14| 49.40[SO at X Rd (SP Pytchley 1)

28| 0.85| 23.56| 29.99| 50.25|R at T (SP Isham 2 1/2) (Pytchley)

29| 0.19] 23.75| 30.18| 50.44|L (SP Kettering 3) (GET IN LOW GEAR BEFORE THE CORNER)

30| 1.26] 25.01| 31.44| 51.70|SO at ROB (SP Kettering Town Centre A509)

31| 0.21] 25.22| 31.65| 51.91|L at A509 into Kettering

32| 0.66] 25.88| 32.31| 52.57|R at ROB into Barton Road

33| 0.23] 26.11| 32.54| 52.80|L at Traffic Lights into Windmill Avenue

34| 0.24| 26.35| 32.78| 53.04|L into Lane and Rugby Field




(Sunday) Brixworth Country Park, Lamport Railway & Guilsborough (sheet 2)

No. [ Stage| Short | Med | Long |Detail
35| 0.15| #### | 13.58| 13.58|2nd Exit at ROB (SP Brixworth)
36| 0.52] #### | 14.10| 14.10/SO at ROB (Brixworth)
37| 0.28| #### | 14.38| 14.38|SO at ROB
38| 0.18| #### | 14.56| 14.56|L at T (SP Spratton 2 1/4)
39| 0.19| #### | 14.75| 14.75|Med SO (Spratton Road) Long R into Woodsfield then go to 49
40| 0.59| #### | 15.34| #### |L (SP Brampton Valley Way)
At Northampton & Lamport Railway, cross line just before bridge. Snack-bar on platform. Pub with
ALl 265 i | 17.99) 38.25 BBQ & bar rﬁeals. Or C%vey Nurse?/ries with Ca#é is 1 mile L O?Jt of yard i
42| 0.07| ##H## | 18.06] 38.32|L at T out of Station Yard into Pitsford Road
43| 0.86| ##H## | 18.92| 39.18|R into Covey Nurseries for Café and Toilet. Close at 4pm. Or SO.
44| 0.31] ##H## | 19.23| 39.49|L at T (SP Market Harborough A508) TAKE CARE, BUSY ROAD.
45| 0.07| ##H## | 19.30] 39.56|R (SP Pitsford) (Pitsford)
46| 2.34| #### | 21.64| 41.90|L (SP Holcott 2)
47| 0.71| #### | 22.35] 42.61|L No Sign Post
48| 1.44| #### | 23.79] 44.05|SO at X Rd (SP Walgrave 1 3/4) then go to 25 (Holcott)
49| 0.39| #### | #### | 15.14|L at T into Station Road
50| 1.01| #### | #### | 16.15|R No Sign Post
51| 1.89| #### | ##### | 18.04|R at T (SP Haselbech) (Cottesbrooke)
52| 2.81| ###H | ##H### | 20.85|L at T (SP Naseby 2) (Haselbech)
53| 1.31| #### | #### | 22.16|L at T (SP Cold Ashby 3) Monument on R (Naseby)
54| 0.09| #### | ##### | 22.25|L into High Street
55| 0.61| #### | #### | 22.86|R at grass triangle (SP Cold Ashby 2 1/4)
56| 0.09| #### | #### | 22.95|L at T into Church Street (SP Cold Ashby 2 1/4)
57| 1.49| it | #H | 24.44|S0O at X Rd over A5199 (SP Cold Ashby)
58| 0.71| #H### | #### | 25.15]|L into Church Lane before The Black Horse (Cold Ashby)
59| 0.39| #### | ##### | 25.54|R (SP Guilshorough)
60| 2.01| ##H# | #### | 27.55|R at T (SP West Haddon 3) then L at green. (Guilsborough)
61| 0.03| #### | #### | 27.58|L at T (SP Hollowell 1)
62| 0.05| #### | #### | 27.63|L into Seatons of Guilshorough for Coffee Stop
63| 0.29| #HHHt | ###H# | 27.92|After leaving Seatons bare R into Church Hill (SP Coton 1)
64| 1.77| ##HH | #H#H# | 29.69|L into Church Hill (Ravensthorpe)
65| 0.09| ###H# | ##H### | 29.78|L at T No Sign Post  (Give Way)
66| 1.61| ###H# | ##### | 31.39|SO at Teeton (SP Spratton 1)
67| 0.19| #### | ##### | 31.58|R at X Rd into Macmillan Way (SP Holdenby)
68| 1.11| #### | ## | 32.69|L at T Give Way. No Sign Post
69| 1.21| #### | #H# | 33.90(SO at X Rd (SP Village Only) (Spratton)
70| 0.22| #HH#Ht | ###H# | 34.12|Bare L into Church Road
71| 0.16| #H##Ht | #### | 34.28|R at X Rd into Brixworth Road. Pass Kings head
72| 1.32| | ##### | 35.60|R into Brampton Valley Way. Then go to 41




